Administrative Office of the Courts
Office of Capital Planning, Design & Construcion

Seismic Assessment Program
Initial Milestone Schedule

Fri 11/8/02

Attachment B

D Task Name I Duration I Start I Finish I Resource Names. ]Oclober INovember lDecember IJanuary lFebruary IMarch ]April IMay lJune lJuIy IAugusl lSeplember
1 Program Initiation 70 days? Wed 10/23/02 Tue 1/28/03
10/23 1/28
I u
2 RFQ Preparation 35 days? Wed 10/23/02 Tue 12/10/02
10/23 12/10
o ]
3 RFQ drafting & project model determination 6 days Wed 10/23/02 Wed 10/30/02| C. Ham
10/23 - 10/30
4 RFQ: issue, response, 21 days Fri 11/1/02 Fri 11/29/02
U —
5 Conference Call with Engineers 1 day? Tue 11/12/02 Tue 11/12/02| C. Ham
1112
6 RFQs due 1 day? Wed 11/20/02 Wed 11/20/02
11/20
7 Review Strl Eng proposal, short list or select 5 days Thu 11/21/02 Wed 11/27/02| AOC
1121 11727
8 Notify Engineers of selection or of Interviews 1 day? Mon 12/2/02 Mon 12/2/02' C. Ham
9 Optional Interviews 4 days Thu 12/5/02 Tue 12/10/02
10 Contract: negotiate and execute delivery order 35 days Wed 12/11/02 Tue 1/28/03 AOC
11 Develop delivery order - part 1 & Contract transmittal 21 days Wed 10/30/02 Wed 11/27/02 S. Shin
10/30
12 Develop delivery order - part 2 & Contract transmittal 21 days? ‘Wed 10/30/02 Wed 11/27/02| S. Shin
10/30
13 Identify existing strl documents for Courthouses 44 days’ Wed 10/30/02 Mon 12/30/02| Planners
10/30
14 Determine required documents & retention system 28 days? Wed 10/30/02 Fri 12/6/02' S. Green
10/30
15 Gather and Catalog documents 45 days Mon 12/9/02 Fri 2/7/03 ' S. Green
16
17 Charrette to Evaluate 240 Courthouses ( Tier 1) 24 days Mon 2/10/03 Thu 3/13/03
210 3 p— /13
18 Preparation, Procedures and Critiera 5 days Mon 2/10/03 Fri 2/14/03 Supervise Eng.
2/110 2/14
19 Work Session to Evaluate and Assign Risk Levels 5 days Mon 2/17/03 Fri 2/21/03| Peer Review Grp
217 p/21
20 Follow-up and documentation 14 days Mon 2/24/03 Thu 3/13/03 Supervisn'g Eng.
2124 313
21 Prepare Handbook of Criteria 7 days Mon 2/24/03 Tue 3/4/03 Supervisn'g Eng.
2124 3/4
22
23 Detailed Evaluation of 50-80 Courthouses ( Tier 2) 91 days Mon 2/24/03 Mon 6/30/03
224 ] 6/30
24 Refine delivery orders, assign bldgs to eng. 10 days Mon 2/24/03 Fri 3/7/03' C. Ham
2124 317
25 Amend Contracts or new contracts 5 days Mon 3/10/03 Fri 3/14/03 AOC
3/10 3/14
26 Tier 2 Evaluations 60 days Wed 3/19/03 Tue 6/10/03| Consulting Eng.
3/19 6/10
27 Follow-up and documentation 14 days' Wed 6/11/03 Mon 6/30/03' Supervisn'g Eng.
6/11 6/30
28
29 Seismic Assessment Report 118 days Mon 2/24/03 Wed 8/6/03
2124 . 8/6
30 Draft report: format, outline & tier 1 results 21 days Mon 2/24/03 Mon 3/24/03
2124 3124
31 Second Draft: tier 2 results 21 days Wed 6/11/03 Wed 7/9/03
6/11 719
32 Final reviews and publication 20 days Thu 7/10/03 Wed 8/6/03
7110 8/6
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